-

JKY LAND

USER’s MANUAL addiewal) Juda

TREADMILL gAY e

IMPORTANT! lagw

PLEASE READ THIS MANUAL CAREFULLY el 13 alassiid (a8 ol Jadal) 138 Be) 8 sy
BEFORE USING THIS DEVICE. JL@AJ ¢ ’ H e
RETAIN THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE Lidieall & all &P)ﬂ Jalall 13g Lt |

REFERENCE.




Table Of Content

Warning 3
Features 3
Precautions 3
Important Safety Precautions 4
Assembly Instructions 6
Grounding Methods 9
Technical Parameters 9
Operation Instructions 10
Troubleshooting 14
Exercise Instructions 15
Maintenance Instructions 16
Exploded Drawing 18

Parts List 19




Warning

Read all instruction carefully before use this product. Retain this owner’s manual
for the future’s reference:

e When using this treadmill, keep attaching the safety pull pin rope to your clothes.

e When you are running, keep your hand swinging natural, stare frontward, never look
down at your feet.

e Add the speed step by step when running.

e When emergency happens, take away the “emergent stop button” immediately.

e Leave the treadmill after the running belt stop stably.

Caution: Read the assembly instruction carefully, follow the instruction when
assemble.

Features

Congratulations on choosing the motorized treadmill. You have taken the first
step to a healthier and more rewarding lifestyle.

The treadmill is especially designed to meet your needs. The following are the
features of the treadmill.

e Speed Range: 0.8~14.0 KM/H

e 3 levels manual incline

e Hand pulse

e 12 pre-programs

e Input voltage: 220-240V 50/60HZ

e The frame lies low on the ground to ensure a more stable and safer experience.
e This foldable treadmill also has wheels to make it even easier to move.

e Different programs to help you achieve your fitness goals.

e Fixed speed settings to make for a more convenient workout.

e Maximum weight of User: 100KGS.

Precautions

e Before starting any exercise program, consult with your physician or health professional.
e Check all the bolts locked.

e Never put the treadmill in the wetness area, or it will cause troubles.

e We take no responsibility for any troubles or hurts due to above reasons.

e Dress sport clothes and shoes before running.

e Do not do exercise in 40 minutes after meal.

3




To prevent hurts, please warm up before exercise.

Consult with doctor before exercise if you have high blood pressure.

The treadmill is only used for adults.

Provide the olds, children and handicapped with good care, guide and supervision.

Do not plug anything into any parts of this equipment, or it may damage.

Do not connect line to the middle of cable; do not lengthen cable or change the cable
plug; do not put any heavy thing on cable or put the cable near the heat source; forbid
using socket with several holes, these may cause fire or people may be hurt by the
power.

Cut off the power when the equipment is not used. When the power is cut off, do not
pull the power line to keep the wire unbroken.

Pulse monitor data may not be accurate, which cannot be used for medical purpose.
Over-exercise may cause injury, even death. If you have a feeling of dizziness, sickness or
other abnormal symptoms, please stop training and consult a doctor immediately.

Important Safety Precautions

Plug the power cord of the treadmill directly into a dedicated grounded
circuit. This product must be grounded. If it has breakdown, grounding
provides a path of least resistance for electric current to reduce the risk of
electric shock.

Position the treadmill on a clear, level surface. Do not place the treadmill on
thick carpet as it may interfere with proper ventilation. Do not place the
treadmill near water or outdoors.

Position treadmill so that the wall plug is visible and accessible.

Never start the treadmill while you are standing on the walking belt. After
turning the power on and adjusting the speed control, there may be a pause
before the walking belt begins to move, always stand on the foot rails on the
sides of the frame until the belt is moving.

Wear appropriate clothing when exercising on the treadmill. Do not wear
long, loose fitting clothing that may be caught in the treadmill. Always wear
running or aerobic shoes with rubber soles.

Make sure the power supply is connected and the safety lock is effective
before using the treadmill. Fit one side of the safety lock on the treadmill and
clip the other side on your clothes or belt, which will enable you to pull off
the safety lock promptly in an emergency.

Always unplug the power cord before remove the treadmill motor cover.
Make sure there is no less than 2*1m free space behind the treadmill.

4




Keep small children away from the treadmill during operation.

Always hold the handrails when initially walking or running on the treadmill,
until you are comfortable with the use of the treadmill.

Always attach the safety pull pin rope to your clothing when using the
treadmill. If the treadmill should suddenly increase in speed due to an
electronics failure or the speed being inadvertently increased, the treadmill
will come to a sudden stop when the pull pin is disengaged from the console.
In case of any Abnormality during the use process, please remove the safety
lock immediately, grasping the handlebar and jumping onto the two edgings,
then get off the treadmill after it stops.

When the treadmill is not being used, the power cord should be unplugged
and the safety pull pin removed.

Put the safety key away from reach of the children. Minors must be
accompanied by the adults when using the treadmill.

Before starting any exercise program, consult with your physician or health
professional. He or she can help establish the exercise frequency, intensity
(target heart zone) and time appropriate for your particular age and
condition. If you have any pain or tightness in your chest, an irregular
heartbeat, shortness of breath, feel faint or have any discomfort while you
exercise, STOP! Consult your physician before continuing.

If you observe any damage or wear on the mains plug or on any section of the
mains lead then please have these replaced immediately by a qualified
electrician — do not attempt to change or repair these yourself.

If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the manufacturer, its
service agent or similarly qualified persons in order to avoid a hazard.

Put your feet on the side rail before using the treadmill, and always attach the
safety pull pin rope to your clothing. Hold the handle bar before the running
belt moving well (feel the running speed by your single foot before using it).
To avoid loss balance, please slow down the speed to the lowest or take off
the safety. And hold the handle bar to jump to the side rail when emergency
or the safety key is not attached.

Make sure to unplug the power cord and the treadmill has completely
stopped before folding. Please don’t operate it after folding the treadmill.




Assembly Instructions

Hardware Packing List:

Quantity Quantity
(PCS) (PCS)

| 21 b 4
M8x15 mm. Bolt @ ¢ 4x16mm Bolt é
21 1
Washer @ @
Safety key

silicone Oil AT

Part # Description Part # Description

Allen wrench -

NOTE: Above-described parts are all the parts you need to assemble this treadmill.
Before you start to assemble, please check the hardware packing to make sure they
are included. Please find tools in the hardware pack to help you assemble this
treadmill easier.

Step 1. Assemble the posts

First, Connect the cables (67,68) in the right post. Please reference the picture as
below.

Second, Lift the side posts (18 L&R), use the supplied screws (12) and washers
(14), to fix the posts to the base frame (20).




Step 2: Assemble the Center bar and massager machine

Use the supplied screws (12) and washers (14) to fix the center bar (17) to the side
posts (18 L&R).

Release the 3 screws under the massager machine, then fix the massager machine
on the center bar.

Step 3: Assemble the console

Connect the cables (66,67) in the right post. Please reference the pictures as below.
Put the console (6) and place it in correspondence to the pre-drilled holes on the
side posts (18 L&R).

Use the supplied screws (12) and washers (14) to fix the console with the side
posts.




Step 4.

Assemble the sit up function part.

Use the supplied screws (12) and washer (14) to fix the sit up function part on the
main frame.




Grounding Methods

This product must be grounded. If it should malfunction or breakdown, grounding provides a path
of least resistance for electric current to reduce the risk of electric shock.

This product is equipped with a cord having an equipment-grounding conductor and a grounding
plug. The plug must be plugged into an appropriate outlet that is properly installed and grounded
in accordance with all local codes and ordinances.

DANGER — Improper connection of the equipment-grounding conductor can result in a risk of
electric shock. Check with a qualified electrician or serviceman if you are in doubt as to whether
the product is properly grounded.

Do not modify the plug provided with the product — if it will not fit the outlet, have a proper outlet
installed by a qualified electrician.

This product is for use on a nominal 220-Volt circuit and has a grounding plug that looks like the
plug illustrated in below figure. Make sure that the product is connected to an outlet having the
same configuration as the plug.

No adapter should be used with this product.

Grounding Methods

GROUNDED
OUTLET \ |

GROUNDED
OUTLET BOX

GROUNDING
PIN

Technical Parameters

ASSEMBLY SIZE (mm) 170x 73 x 125 cm POWER 2.0HP
FOLDING SIZE (mm) 83 x73x135cm MAX OUTPUT POWER 4.0 HP
RUNNING SURFACE SIZE (mm) 122 x 42 cm INPUT CURRENT 220V
NET WEIGHT 48 KG SPEED RANGE 0.8 - 14 KM/H
MAX USER’S WEIGHT 100KG INCLINE Manual 3%




Operation Instructions

1. Console Panel Display

'MP3

l .. i _},' i.._
PLAYERSUPPORT Mﬁzﬂmm

-
Keep young children away :
from this machine all ime e e e

|aungoe
E QoD

BFEED BrCCO

BTART n

PROGRAM

]

2. KEY FUNCTION:

2.1“START” “STOP”: RUNNING, STOP button, at the readiness state, turn on the treadmill; at the
running state, suspend the treadmill, and preserve the data;

2.2 PROGRAM: Mode choice button, at the stopping state, select loop (P1. P2. P3. ...P12) as
following:

2.3 MODE: mode button at the setting state, select the countdown time, countdown distance and
countdown calories circularly. when you choose the mode, you can use speed’+” and speed’-*
setting the countdown data, when you have finished setting, press the “START” you can running
the machine.

2.4 SPEED"+": speed + button, at the running state, press it will be add 0.1KM/H every time ,press
it for a long time ,it will add the speed constantly;

2.5 SPEED"-": speed — button, at the running state, press it will decrease 0.1KM/H every time,
press it for a long time, it will decrease the speed constantly.

2.6 “Walking " "Jog” "Run” : at the running state, Press the function key “Walking ” (3km/h) "Jog”

(6km/h) "Run” (9km/h) , you can choose different function you want

3. PROGRAM

3.1 Speed display ; at the setting state ,it will show p1-P12 program, at the running state, it will
show speed rage; 0.8-14km/h.

3.2 Countdown time training mode :at the stopping state ,press “MODE" button ,enter setting state
,the time window display flash, default display 30:00, press SPEED+,- button amend the setting
value .The setting range:5—99 minutes .Press “START” button and startup the treadmill. when the
countdown time is 00:00 ,the treadmill stop running automatically .

10




3.3 Countdown distance training mode: at the stopping state ,press “MODE” button ,enter setting
state, the distance window flash display , default display 5.0KM ,press SPEED+,-button and
amend setting value ,setting range: 0.5—99.0KM. Press “START” button to startup treadmill ,as
the speed 0.8KM/H to start to run, press SPEED+,- to adjust the speed .When countdown distance
is 0.0 ,treadmill stop running automatically.

3.4 Countdown calories training mode: at the stopping state , press “MODE” button for three times ,enter
the setting state ,the calories window display flash ,default display 100CAL, press SPEED+,-button to amend
setting value ,setting range:20—990CAL. Press “START/STOP” button to startup treadmill , as the speed
0.8KM/H to start to run, press the SPEED+,- to adjust speed. When Countdown calories is 0,treadmill will
stop running automatically.

3.5 “PUL": it will test the heart rate when your both hands hold the rate sensor. and it will show the
data on the display, heart rate ragne:50-250 per minute.(the data just for reference not medical
data)

3.6 Now input program mode, the program mode have P1-P12 in all, please press program key
separately you can choose you desired and the time window will flash.

enter setting state ,the time window display flash, default display 30:00, press The setting
range:5—99 minutes SPEED+,- button amend the setting the time .Press “START” button and
startup the treadmill. when the countdown time is 00:00 ,the treadmill stop running automatically
.Press speed +,- can change the program data during running.

Program List

_ Set minutes/ 10 = the time of each level

progra minutes

1 213|145 |67 8 [ 9] 10
P1 SPEED 2 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 5 3
P2 SPEED 2 5 4 6 4 6 4 2 4 2
P3 SPEED 2 5 4 5 4 5 4 2 3 2
P4 SPEED 3 6 7 5 8 5 9 6 4 3
P5 SPEED 3 6 7 5 8 6 7 6 4 3
P6 SPEED 2 8 6 4 5 9 7 5 4 3
P7 SPEED 2 6 7 4 4 7 4 2 4 2
P8 SPEED 2 4 6 8 7 8 6 2 3 2
P9 SPEED 2 4 5 5 6 5 6 3 3 2
P10 SPEED 2 3 5 3 3 5 3 6 3 3
P11 SPEED 2 6 7 4 4 7 4 2 4 2
P12 SPEED 2 5 5 4 4 6 4 2 3 4

11




4. Quick start (manual mode)

4.1. press power switch ,put the safe key to correct place.

4.2 press “START” button, the system into 3 seconds countdown time, the buzzer sounds ,the
time display will show countdown time at the same time .3 seconds later the machine will start to
running with 0.8km/h.

4.3 at the running state, press “SPEED+"”"SPEED-" adjust the speed according to your request.

5. Manual mode

5.1 at the alert state, press “START” button, the machine start to running with 0.8km/h,other
display window start to count data, Press “SPEED +”,"SPEED-" change the speed.

5.2 at the alert state Press "MODE" button into countdown time, The "TIME” display “30:00” and
flash, press “SPEED+""SPEED-" setting running time, time setting range:5:00-99:00.

5.3 at the countdown time mode, press “MODE” into countdown distance mode, The “DISTANCE”
display “5.0” and flash, Press “SPEED+” “SPEED-* set running distance, distance setting
range:0.5-99.

5.4 at the countdown distance mode, press “MODE” into countdown calorie mode, "CAL” display
“100” and flash, press “SPEED+” “SPEED-" setting calorie, Calorie setting range:20-990.

5.5 Choose one mode of above three modes to setting, then press “START” ,3 seconds later ,the
machine will start to running, Press “SPEED+” “SPEED-“adjust speed, Press “ STOP” ,the
machine stop running.

6. Build-in Program

There are 12 build-in program(P1-P12),at the ready state, Press “PROGRAM” button, “SPEED *
display “P1-P12” ,After you choose one program mode, the “TIME” display flash at the same time;
display preset time 30:00,Press “SPEED+” “SPEED-* setting running time, then press “START”
startup build-in program, there are 10 levels of build-in program, each program level = setting
time/10 . The system will sound “Bi-Bi-Bi” to remind you into next program level mode ,the speed
will change when the program level mode change, at the running state you can press
“SPEED+""SPEED-* change speed, but this program level speed will recovered when into next
program level mode. after finish the program level mode, the system will sound “Bi-Bi-Bi” to
remind, the the machine speed down smoothly and stop working, display "END”.5 seconds later
the machine into alert state.

12




7. BODY FAT TEST

7.1 At the setting state, Continuous press “program” into body fat text (FAT), then press “mode”
button, Windows will show “F-1, F-2, F-3, F-4, F -5".

(F-1---Gender, F-2---Age, F-3---Height, F-4---weight, F-5, Fat test)

Press "Speed+” "Speed-* button to setting “F-1 to F-4"(please reference below list),

After finished setting, press "mode” button, windows will show into “F-5” ,keep both hands on the
hand pulse for 2-3 seconds, windows will show your Fat data, please check whether your height
and weight correspond. FAT text is just measure the inner relationship between height and weight
not for body proportion.

FAT texting is suit for all the female and male, it is same as other health indicator providing help
people to adjust weight .The best FAT data is between 20 to 25 range, if FAT data less than 19
means too slim, if FAT data between 25 to 29 means over weight, if the data more than 30 means
too fat.(This data just for reference not for medical data.)

F--1 Gender 01(man) 02(woman)
F--2 Age 10------------ 99
F--3 Height 100---------- 200
F--4 Weight 20------------ 150
FAT =19 Underweight
FAT = (20--25) Normal weight
s FAT = (26--29) Overweight
FAT =30 Obesity

8. OPERATION INSTRUCTION

1. PREPARATION BEFORE START

1.1 Plug in the power cord and press the power key at the down front part of the machine. If the
machine is not operated or moved for a long time, please turn off the power.

1.2 Nip the safe key on the clothes and put the switch of magnet into the computer. If the safety
magnet is not put into the assigned location, then the machine will not work.

2. START

2.1 Press START/STOP, the machine begins to work with starting speed 1.0KM/h

2.2 Press SPEED can control the speed, with one press 0.1 KM/h will be increased or decreased.
Press the key without stop can get to the speed you want. The highest speed is 12KM/h while the
lowest is 1.0 KM/h.

3. TWO WAYS TO STOP THE MACHINE

3.1 Pulling the safe key will put a quick stop to the machine which will beep. Before restart, please
put the yellow magnet to the original place.

3.2 Press START/STOP, the machine will stop working

13




Troubleshooting

Error Code |Potential Reasons | Solutions
Display panel doesn't : :
EO1 : : Check connections and cables; restart display.
receive signal
E03 Over Voltage V_enfy power supply; check for surges; inspect
circuits.
E04 Over Current R_edu_ce load; check wiring for shorts; reset
circuit breakers.
E05 Over Weight Reduce load; check and recalibrate weighing
sensors.
E06 Motor Connection Inspect motor wiring; ensure secure
connections.
Controller doesn’t
EO7 Check communication cables; restart controller.

receive signal

14




Exercise Instructions

1. The Warm Up Phase

This stage helps get the blood flowing around the body and the muscles working properly. It will also
reduce the risk of cramp and muscle injury. It is advisable to do a few stretching exercises as shown
below. Each stretch should be held for approximately 30 seconds, do not force or jerk your muscles

into a stretch - if it hurts, STOP.

2. The Exercise Phase

This is the stage where you put the effort in. After regular use, the muscles in your legs will become
Stronger. Work to your but it is very important to maintain a steady tempo throughout. The rate of
work should be sufficient to raise your heart beat into the target zone shown on the graph below.

HEART RATE

200 | -

180 -

160 =

-l MAXIMUM

140 TARGET ZONE 859,
(o]

120
70%

100
—_— e | COOL DOWN

80

R

20 25 30 35 40 45 50 5 60 65 70 75  AGE

This stage should last for a minimum of 12 minutes though most people start at about 15-20 minutes

3. The Cool Down Phase

This stage is to let your Cardio-vascular System and muscles wind down. This is a repeat of the warm
up exercise e.g. reduce your tempo, continue for approximately 5 minutes. The stretching exercises
should now be repeated, again remembering not to force or jerk your muscles into the stretch.

As you get fitter you may need to train longer and harder. It is advisable to train at least three times a
week, and if possible space your workouts evenly throughout the week.

To tone muscle while on your Treadmill you will need to have the resistance set quite high. This will put
more strain on our leg muscles and may mean you cannot train for as long as you would like. If you
are also trying to improve your fitness you need to alter your training program. You should train as
normal during the warm up and cool down phases, but towards the end of the exercise phase you
should increase resistance, making your legs work harden than normal. You may have to reduce your
speed to keep your heart rate in the target zone.

The important factor here is the amount of effort you put in. The harder and longer you work the more
calories you will burn. Effectively this is the same as if you were training to improve your fitness, the
difference is the goal.

15




Maintenance Instructions

WALKING BELT TENSION ADJUSTMENT AND CENTERING

DO NOT OVERTIGHTEN the walking belt. This may cause reduced motor performance and
excessive roller wear.

TO CENTER WALKING BELT

e Place treadmill on a level surface
¢ Run treadmill at approximately 3.5 mph

¢ If the running belt is too far to the right side, use the supplied Allen wrench to turn the right
tension bolt clockwise slowly, noticing the change of the deviating distance until the belt
remains centered during use. (Attention: the space between the belt and the right/left
edgings is at a distance normally. And the gap between the right and left distance should be
no more than 5mm.)

e If the running belt is too far to the left side, turn the left tension bolt clockwise slowly,
noticing the change of the deviating distance until the belt remains centered during use.
(Attention: the space between the belt and the right/left edgings is at a distance normally.
And the gap between the right and left distance should be no more than 5mm.)

PICA PICB

IF THE BELT IS TOO FAR TO THE RIGHT SIDE IF THE BELT IS TOO FAR TO THE LEFT SIDE

TENSIONING THE BELT
If you can feel a slipping sensation when running on the treadmill, the running belt must be tightened.
In most cases, the belt has stretched from use, causing the belt to slip. This is a normal and common

adjustment. To eliminate this slipping, tension both the rear roller bolts with the appropriate size allen
wrench, turning it 1/4 TURN to the right as shown. Try the treadmill again to check for slipping.

Repeat, if necessary, but NEVER TURN the roller bolts more than 1/4 turn at a time. The belt
tension is set properly when the running belt is 50 - 75mm from the deck.

WARNING: ALWAYS UNPLUG THE TREADMILL FROM THE ELECT RICAL OUTLET BEFORE
CLEANING OR SERVICING THE UNIT.

16




CLEANING

General cleaning or the unit will greatly prolong the treadmill. Keep treadmill clean
by dusting regularly. Be sure to clean the exposed part of the deck on either side of
the walking belt and also the side rails. This reduces the buildup of foreign material
underneath the walking belt.

The top of the belt may be cleaned with a wet, soapy cloth. Be careful to keep liquid
away from inside the motorized treadmill frame or from underneath the belt.
Warning: Always unplug the treadmill from the electrical outlet before removing the
motor cover. At least once a year remove the motor cover and vacuum under the
motor cover.

RUNNING BELT AND DECK LUBRICATION

This treadmill is equipped with a pre-lubricated, low maintenance deck system. The
belt/ deck friction may play a major role in the function and life of your treadmill, thus
requiring periodic lubrication. We recommend a periodic inspection of the deck.

We recommend lubrication of the deck according to the following timetable:

» Light user (less than 3 hours/ week) annually
» Medium user (3-5 hours/ week) every six months
» Heavy user (more than 5 hours/ week) every three months
yi
Banda
Running
belt
Tabla
Board
‘-{/‘-‘-_

17




Exploded Drawing

¥ 26L26R

18




Parts List

No. Description Qty No. Description Dty
1 Display holder 1 41 Spring Washer 4
2 Display PCB 1 42 Washer 4
3 Screw ©2.5%7 10 43 M8*20 Screw 4
4 Computer plastic 1 44 Speaker set 2
5 Screw ©4*16 36 45 M8*12 Screw 2
6 Handlebar welding parts 1 46 Motor Pedestal 1
7 Screws @4*35 2 47 Motor 1
8 Handle bar plug 4 48 M4*16 Screw 2
9 Handlebar foam grip 2 49 Motor controller unit (MCU) 1
10 Hand pulse Pad 2 50 Motor belt 1
11 Plastic tube 2 51 M8*55 Screw 3
12 M8*15 Round Head Screw 24 52 Front Roller 1
13 curl washer 5 53 Running Belt (428*2540%*1.4) 1
14 flat wash 39 54 Real Roller 1
15 M8 Nylon Nut 10 55 M5*15 Screw 4
16 Massager 1 56 Motor cover 1
17 Middle bar 1 57 Side Ralil 2
18 Upright post (L & R) 2 58 Running Deck (560*1080*15) 1
19 ¢8.4-915*0.8 Washer 3 59 Side cover fixer 6
20 Pedestal 1 60 M6*25 Screw 4
21 Adjustable cushion 2 61 Wrench 1
22 38*38 Square Plug 2 62 fix plate 2
23 M8*50 Round head screw 4 63 Lubricant Oil 1
24 transportation wheel 2 64 Power Lead 1
25 Curtain board 1 65 Safety Key 1
26 decoration cover 1 66 Upper Control Wire 1
27 ¢10*40 Bolt 2 67 Middle Control Wire 1
28 Plastic manual incline part 2 68 Lower Control Wire 1
29 Real Cap(L&R) 2 69 Hand pulse Wire 1 2
30 M10 * 90 Screw 2 70 Hand pulse Wire 2 2
31 Main Frame 1 71 Belt adjuster 2
32 M8*30 Round Head Screw 1 72 Rubber Cushion 2
33 M8*45 Round Head Screw 1 73 Bolt M6*25 4
34 Gas Spring 1 74 Screw @4*12 16
35 M210 Nylon Nut 2 75 Sip up tube part 1
36 Washer ¢11-¢21*1.5 2 76 Sip up Foam 4
37 Wire drill 1 77 Plug 932 1
38 Power Switch 1 78 Plug 919 4
39 Fuse Set 1 79 Twister plate 1
40 M4*12 Pein Phillips Screw 2 80 Big rubber Cushion 2

81 Computer lower cover 1

19




s13aY) daild

) cua g daag Iy ag dpag
1 ) dals 1 41 el Al 4
2 OIS aaeie Jriadl) AU m ge 1 42 e 4
3 & 1p2.5%7 10 43 <& »M8*20 4
4 BPIRNIELN 1 44 G grall Gl e e ana 2
5 & 1p4*16 36 45 & »M8*12 2
6 NN 1 46 3 jadll sacld 1
7 lue(p4*35 2 47 A aa 1
8 Cadial by pi uld 4 48 <& »M4*16 2
9 dsiall 352 ;i 2 49 ) Dol 4 oSl 3as MCU( 1
10 Al (e 8ol g 2 50 A aall ol 3 1
11 Sl il 2 51 <& »M8*55 3
12 M8 * 15 jivse sl 3 & 24 52 L) &l shans) 1
13 e 5 53 (1.4*2540%428) s o) o~ 1
14 e Joe 39 54 suaall sl 1
15 M8 sl sl 10 55 <& #M5*15 4
16 el 1 56 EJRANTS 1
17 L gV Ly i 1 57 dlall sl S 2
18 ) aifie 350e] & R( 2 58 (15*1080*560) )l s 1
19 e 8.4-¢15*0.8 3 59 el elaall Cuia 6

20 Jiaill sacl 1 60 <& xM6*25 4
21 aaiill AL18 83Lus 2 61 & 1
22 &= ol 38*38 2 62 ooyl da ) 2
23 M8 * 50_pxiwa sl & 4 63 pantiil) iy 1
24 Jall dlae 2 64 Aaludl ala 1
25 BEMIEE] 1 65 Ol Uik 1
26 055l elae 1 66 (s slall oSl el 1
27 @10*40<d 5 2 67 Loy oSadl) el 1
28 EIGNS N RSPREPIESTEN RS EN 2 68 (sl oSl el 1
29 ) sl a8y L &R( 2 69 R 2

30 <& »M10*90 2 70 2 2l g el 2

31 (et Y 1 71 pl el il 2

32 M8 * 30 udivse sl 31 & 3 1 72 ddalhae 33l 2

33 M8 * 45 juxive Gl 31 & 1 73 <l 5M6*25 4

34 PP 1 74 & Hpa*12 16

35 054 4 5LaM10 2 75 G e a i 1

36 dlalip11-921*1.5 2 76 856l ali ) 4

37 ESWVISFN 1 77 <l Sallp32 1

38 FERNTFCEA 1 78 <l Sallp19 4

39 Clleall de gans 1 79 Sbacyldsl 1

40 omulid pl & M4*12 2 80 8 S dplallas B3l 2

81 JismeSll ) o Ul 1

V4




YA




. ]. ot

3

iall jlea ddla Lala | € O )l les Al sas ol of alad) Capdasill gas
r S , . D> e ) e 2 59 gt
&g&qﬁﬁ\@\?qm\gp\qmwgsﬁ_emgmjwmu)@ﬁdp

il s Jand Ay jall o) gall aS) 53 e JE 13 Al lucadl) SIS bl

O Mm Bl o5y e paa) gsbally Al Giled dakady o 3al) (e (gslall 6 Sl Cadats (Sa
Aloadl dand e 5l Y bl e HUal Jala

st A1) b a8 & aall eUae 411 3) i 3L eI Ll 2ale e il e Jiaiy Ll a8 1 503
Soadl el Jaud ¢ 580 a8 5 G g JAY) e Baal 55 30 &l jadl)

cehall/al jall lSia) Caxly 88 Dlpall (aidie g Bnse anidie s allaiy 138 il Jlea g o
¢ ab masi Lo Landi allaiy il g o yae 5 Sl (aldll Jaall Slea Aty (8 L ) 1550
c.l:u.nﬂ Lﬁ)}d UAAS

Usins (& sl [lela 3 (e JB) i adiinus o

el A UK (g sulfcile b 5 (e SST) CadiSl) alasiny) o

Banda

Running -\
Tabla ‘

Board

4

\V




adagus gy (odiall s Al Jyaas

Al i Lo jaall JSUN 5 & jaall glal (aalias) 8 el canusiy 88 i) o) ja Jay y 8 b Y

il a8 e I

Siaso gl (e il Slen o

LoLii debud) (8 ae 3.5 Ao juw ol Slea Jadiiy a8 o

Dbasse il 3854l Allen zlite axdiud (el cailall e 13 1 daedilll i (1) o
al ol Jhy s Gl eyl ddliae et Adaa M e cedan delad) olie oladl b () Al
e OS5 5 mall/ el ol gall g Al ) (G Adlial) ragi) aladiny) ol Caatidl b
(e 5 0o omalls (el Aolusall (g 852l 2 55 VT s Apmpada il

olail (8 a1 i) lansa oy a8 ¢ a1 Cuiladl e 13 1 sl s IS 13) o
¢l Caatiall 8 o) jadl Jhay s (il V) dilie et ddaa M s cedan delud) o jlie
Vi cany Asale ddlie o (5585 (6 unll/ il Calgall g al jall o ddlall cas) | alasin)
(a5 0o csmally el Alaall ¢ 8 padl) 333

PICA PICB

Oa¥) alall e 138 13y ol sl IS 1) ¥ sl e 13 13 1 3al) IS 1Y)

ol al o by nd (Al Jlea e gl vie BY VL Gulaaly el CiS 1)

b Jaani 138 sl 3all (3Y 33 8 Cory Lea @l 3] s ol 3all aaady el alaes
aaall 53 ol Zlike alasinly 4alal) &) ghand¥) jralise 2 a8 (3Y 5V 138 (e alaill il
8 e el Dles pladind Jola miase 5o WS el (8590 4/1 Dlaiay 4y gn e cnidiall
.Y Y pac (e csaaill d);\

Byall 8550 4/1 e ST A gl jaalise 5l Wallaa a83 Y (1 ¢ el a3l 13) ey ) S
bl (e ale 75 - 50 2 o ol an 058 Ledie maaa JS0 ol jall Al i oy 3aal 4l

Lgiilia sl sas gl Calait Jd S0 5eS Ll 2ale (e i) Slea Jaady Wils o8 2 el

V1




di)—ﬁﬂ‘ &Lﬁghﬁ
slaa¥¥l Als g0

b e s 43l WS mmia JSG) @Bliardl Jae 5 anadl Ja adll 3833 e dls jall 028 2ol
Dt Cany bl rn g g LaS aaaill ol (lanss alEll el CBlasd)  madilly LlaY)
(e 5 OIS 1) - daailly 2Ll s je3 ol Glidloae juad Vg Uy 58 400 30 saal 2aai JS 3

.y

g Jae) 5580 il CMliae pruaio cabaiiall aladial) any dgadl Lead Jan Al dls el o8 028
i GES Jaall Jans (5580 o ang il Jlsh il g8y e Jaliall 13a agall (g (S15 ol 50
bl bl au )l 8 dais sall ddagiual) dlaid) ) oLl il i

HEART RAT

A
200

180 -

: R

-l MAXIMUM

140 TARGET ZONE 859%

120
70%

100
e ] COOL DOWN

80

20 25 30 35 40 45 50 55 60 65 70 75  AGE

Oshan palaill sl O e ae QN e @88 12 o J8 Y saad A el sda et () Cany
438 20-15 N s~

Lagdl) Al e

Ooail ) S5 1 el L Ol 5 4 geal) due o315 i) AUl ~Laaadl 1) Ads yall 038 (g
OSSO Lo 88 (3180 5 saad jatad g el (aldll 8 i (el JUW) Jow Je claal
\AJA }i 2aail) LA&: SiMiac J\.\;) pc LSJA\ %) JSﬁ} caaqdl) udjw

e e GO il a1 8585 J gkl 530 il ) ZUisd o8 AS ST il Lo
& o) Jlae o luie IS il il andy o8 ooSal 135 o seul) 3 JEY)

G35 2 Jle 6 siume o dajlial i ) zlisi o i) Slea aladind oL cidliasl) 4, gl
o€ 13 ey i A saall Cup i) kit Y elif iy 385 Gl e e daaall 52l L) 13
MiaallS ot O gy o3 el yy ad () Aslay cld cdinal) GBLY (pnd Uyl J gl
D Lo cda il 505 bl any e pail) Al ye Bl A (05 cingill s elaal) ila ya L
b L i Jaee o Laliall i pu (B ) el 8 slieal e ST 8 58 ¢ens il
) Adaginsall Aikidl)

s Al al il ol LS gkl g aas il WS 413 5301 agall ke 58 Lia agal) Jalal
i) (A ) A e B LS B (o g e 18 i

\o




Leadlal g sUad¥) Calisig

Jslall Alaiaal) Gl | Waddl ey
o) Judi sale ) DU 5 VLAY (e 3aaill S Y (e sel) da )
s L2y E01
) jala dga g e il A8Ual Clalae) (e (geaill aall e
i sall asd E03
sale) B jueadll Jygh el S (e il | Jeald) Julis Al e i
550 adal g8 et E04
O0sh Slaiind 8 jeald 8 laa sale ) and | Jaall Juls 230 ) 58 E05
A cla) laca & el el asd & ) Jlas) E06
SSaill Bas 5 Juadi sale ) OYLaIY) OIS Gand | 5Ll LA Y Sl sas E07

\R3




raal) (A Ggaal) Ladl

sl e ol (Ll A0 ad)) FAT melis G Jssall PROG Gle bial clawiuy) s 3
F-5 ¢ 0ol P-4 (Jhall (F-3 «peall (F-2 puiall (F-1) F-5 (F-4 (F-3 (F-2 (F-1 galin SN Jsaall
04-01 4ulaall el INCLINE +/ INCLINE s - SPEED +/ SPEED e dawaal (adl Lgay)
Allal) s3a 3 Sadl LR Fo5 maliy G Jsadll MODE (e Jaial o (obial Luaiill Jganll L)

gl e e sl OIS 13) Lae S8ty ¢y gaall i aiug O 53 6-5 sl paiallh panll ds ol dlodl

doge Lnd g 568 631l 5 day O e il B ailg 005 skl (e 481 LS 8 FAT
568 19 e BB OIS 1Y) ) «24-20 o G Geaall dus S5 s AY) sal)l &l Hhsall ae Gl sl
Ae 58 30 Oe ASI GE N5 215 05 s 29-25 G OIS 13y Alall o

F--1 i 01(d=)) 02(514)
F--2 sac T — 99
F-3 | gl 100---------- 200
F--4 s ) —— 150
s =19 SOl ol
R I
| = (@529) SRS
s =30 4l

Judil) a8

gl B julatll ]

Ay al 13 Sleall e il ale) 6 3all 3o ga sall Qi FUke o darazal g A8l el Juasiy a8 1.1
el s i) (ox 58 Al gl s il 4% a5 ) Sleal) Jls

&b O Gudalizg puag oy al 13 5igaeSll 8 cshlinal) ~Ui) jis & Gudlall e e Zlisd) i 1.2
.Z\JS(\ Mulﬁ cuam&.d\ u\S.d\

a2

KM/h1.0 &5 s de o Jasll 3 AV fasi5 «START/STOP e il 2.1

o bzl delu/aS 0.1 ghais gl 33l ) sl Baa) g ddariay e jull L aSadll (Say de jull e daral 2.2
1.0 4oy b5 delufoS 12 (& Aoy leb Loy ) de il ) Jgasll dli€ey Caligi (50 liddl
AclufaS

Ay Gy sy )k |3

oy o> oJaddll sale) Jd 4nB Gpa jlans Lee Bow Jleal) Gl ) el Zl) a5 311
(bl Al 8 il ukalia)

Jaadl e Jleall i g s (START/STOP (e Ll 3.2

\Y




g9 aagll 5

Aclfp$ 0.8 e o danll (B Jleall oy Ml ) o basal il s (351
""SPEED «SPEED +"" (e baual «alilall Clus 8 AN (sl 3380 lagy
TIME" " U e 5 ¢ Il aall <5 3 "MODE" ) (e sl apsill dlla 3 5.2
Gdai (Juaddll cd g dlae) "-SPEED+"'SPEED" Jle Laual i3y "30:00
. 99:00-5:00 ;= ) slac)

L aall Ails iy 3 "MODE" e dasal ¢ Ll aall g pmy 8 5.3
Lozl "-SPEED+" "SPEED" e bl (i3 "DISTANCE" "5.0" &ils
.99-0.5 :ddlidll oy (3 ¢ Jua ) ddloss

Ay all Gl el jay & "MODE" (e baxaal ¢ d3l aal) dilis puny 3 5.4
"-SPEED+" "SPEED" e Ll (idliy "CAL" "100" L e 5 ¢ 5ll 21l
1990-20 ) sall il ) slae) las ¢y ) all ¢l el dlae)

3 25 "START" Ao Jazucal & calae M glia gl &6 (e 1l gy idl 5.5
de yull lu"-SPEED+" "SPEED" e Lacal (Juiil)l 8 Jleal) Tama ) 58
Jeiill e leall Cii g "STOP" e Joil

slidl) mali 1 .6

) Sl baal @iy Al 4 (P1-P12) Bex Gy 12 2
caaly galiy aumg Juisl ans "SPEED" "P1-P12" U= e s "PROGRAM"
Lial 30:00 Wiwe daaal) G gl e sy gl a8 "TIME" 48l (e s
Joill oy el o sl o (Jintill <5 MY "-SPEED+" "SPEED" e
10/ YY) cad g = GALUJ 6 s JS cC..AA.d\ @UJJ\ e b glue 10 <llia ‘GAJAM
Doy (M il s sise puasy @SNl "Bi-Bi-Bi" Cisa Al ua.
Slo lacll iy Judill Ala by i) ssiee adas il Ledie de
i) (5 sne ey Bl w138 (K5 e yud) il "-SPEED+""SPEED"
(alindl) (5 shue gy e slgEY) amy (U el (5 e g (S JsA) e
e gy Al ALl de ju il STl "Bi-Bi-Bi" Ciga alall i
Al s (8 Sleall muans (0l 5 5 20 "END" 4alS jedai s cJaall

VY




(<l ya G Mgl 5y e daaal gl Al b ) aall Ay el Gl e oy il gy 3.4
0 e bl (CAL100 (ol 58Y) (el gl sall @l el 330 (i je (Mg claey) Ala Ja
"START/STOP" ) e sl 551K 990 -20 1ahey) 3Uai ey ded duail 55 +SPEED
Ac yull Lyl - (+SPEED e bl (s all sad deli/sS 0.8 deyudl o Cum il Glea Jari cad
G Jarll e il Slea g <0 A @l ] ) sall 58 Levie

Slo bl el Cigus ol jeliive iy WS eluss Lasie (il @l o Jaee it *"PUL" 3.5
(aedal) Ll )5 i 5 JLEN L)) A58 3 250-50 1l iy juin Jana LSLEY

A 1) B3 e g gy b i Le LS eliSey Juadio JS5 el

4483 99-5 eyl i o Ll <30:00 (o) 581 (i el gl 3380 Lo se GENE calac ) Alla Ja
sl Cly osSs Lavie | il Jlea Jerd g M ) e ) 8l dlae) Jiaed L3 - «+SPEED
s U gl ol Ul ki Sy - o Aol e daka) G Jaad) (e o84l Slea Cish <00:00 Akl

sl
el ) daild
sedwe JS ady = 10 /35841 hyw

g o] =y 234 s [e| 78910
P1 de yu 2 4 3 4 3 5 4 2 5 3
p2 ic yu 2 5 4 6 4 6 4 2 4 2
P3 e 2 5| als5] 4|5 4] 23] 2
P4 de 3 6 7 5 8 5 9 6 4 3
P5 ic yu 3 6 7 5 8 6 7 6 4 3
P6 de 2 8 6 4 5 9 7 5 4 3
P7 ic yu 2 6 7 4 4 7 4 2 4 2
Ps ic yu 2 4 6 8 7 8 6 2 3 2
P9 de 2 4 5 5 6 5 6 3 3 2
P10 de ju 2 3 5 3 3 5 3 6 3 3
P11 de 2 6 7 4 4 7 4 2 4 2
P12 de 2 5 5 4 4 6 4 2 3 4

(o) pasll) el el 4

el Sl 8 ) AUl s Al Flike e laxaa) 4.1

Clg gl yme pelatug (e yall Gl gual g ‘9\533 Bl L;JLC\S\J:J\ by 8 aUail) a5 Gle dawal 4,2
Aelefs$ 0.8 e o doal) b Jlead) fages (5 3 aaag gl i B 3L el

() G g de yul) ) "-SPEED+"'SPEED" e hical (Jusiill s 3 4.3

V)




Adh ol) cildal ga 1

PROGRAM

) )
=
- =

rdeui ) ddla gl 2

Glay a8 (ol Al 8 ¢ il Jlea Qi 8 colamin¥) Alla ol 3 oJaail) MGaliy) Mead” 2.1
el e Llaall g il Slea

QU il Je (PL, P2, P3. ...P12) dalall das @ gil) Ala 8 caia gl HLAR) 5 1l il 2.2
aall 4y ) all @l ety 5kl el ddliey 5L 2ed) By o2 alacY) Ala a5 sl 2.3
vie ¢ A3 aall lily s "o yudl s "Ml aladia) e gl lasl) die g i JSay )
el Jurndis @iy "l e Jaraal calaeY) e elgiY)

adle Larial e JS 8 delu/aS 0.1 Al aias 4gle Taraza) (Juriill Al 8 o4 depudl )"+ Aoy 2.4
) il Aoyl it (Al gha s 5

5 dgle Jarual 30 S 3 delefoS 0.1 Qi adde Jarca) (Joadil) Ala 6 de ) ) "MEe 5w 2.5
)iy eyl (S o g g AL ke

B) "0aS " (AelufaS 3) " pdall" Ak sl Flike o Jaraza) (i) Alla b g )" MRS I U LW 2.6

i Al Agh i) e «(Relu/sS 9) " _all"(delu/aS

&b .3

-0.8 tde yull Cuae Helaww (Jaxddll Al ‘_g cpl-PlZ G.a\.'\).j e lacy) Al ‘_; tde yull e 3.1
Aclu/sS 14

ey Als J2aly "MODE" ) oo bzl caigll dla b : d5l sl ¢y e coxill gy 3.2
GUai dlaey) ded Jusi ) - +SPEED e Ll «30:00 (ol By i yall g ol 5380 e (5D
i 51 «00:00 ALl aedl iy 06 Laxie | el Sl Jardi ol s Ml 5 e daxaal 4483 99-5 salac Y
el Jeal) e Sl Sl

ey dla J2al s "MODE" ) e haial ccaigill dlla a0 350 aal) dilae e canill o 3.3
eyl dad daais +SPEED L) (e bl (a8 5.0 (ol 58Y) (i jall 5 cddlisall 3280 M8 ya se
0.8 e jull 585 Cun (il Slea i cad "START" L) ole bl 238 99.0-0.5 (ol Yl 3k
Jlea Caish 0.0 U ael) Ale S5 Ladie de ) Lol - +SPEED e bl (g all sl delu/sS
Ll Jeal) e Sl




L4 ‘0' ”»

o A 3ok
sha Qa3 oS0 Ll 8 A e 13 ) Jlise g G, (8 (Jland ol Jlae Gaaa 13) peinall 138 (e 5l Cang
Al S deral [ gl
ooy )l A0S 5 8 ol ey il o 8 gy O U By el G ) o 5o 4 by 35 30 il 1a
Alaall 20 5l g o gl arand 8 g aaaa (S
o i Al S denal (i il jlad ) Sleall G U Ja gl umall s Jaa gl o 8 = J‘LA
o (S5 Wy 5e il IS 13 Le Jgn 65 bl S 13) o e ) (Al S
b e sall Q) Ay (a5l ulE e s ging 5 cal 68 220 g dand 50 e aladiuM Gacade il 13

Lol sS3 ad Al My il Qe 53 (e 2SU olial JSA

il 138 ae Jsna gl aladind Y

s )l 4g

L) pa dila 1
[ ]
]
I
-
‘ o . (3 52
-uﬂ”}u“"!“'] a ) se e
‘-rn.n_)'}”lu_n_'n..ﬂ|

A8 daleal)

(7<) aeanill ana 170 x 73 x 125 cm 5 48 2.0 HP
(7<) B axs 83 x 73 x 135 cm dallal) Al Sl 4.0 HP
() Jaa il cl:m FEEN 122 x 42 cm %Jléj\ Jaay 220V
il )4l 48 KG Ayl glas 0.8 - 14 KM/H
axiiaall () )88 (sl aall 100KG s Manual 3%




-4 5 ghadl)
il Al g 6 Ja aenty o8
el Y e Guglall A g o ja il (14) ASlall g (12) 488 yall &) ) andiud

_7 —




; Il Slen 5 (538 5al) Ly p3 apanty o812 8 gladl

Gaay 18) duilall aileally (17) Lo s¥) Capumill il (14) ullall 5 (12) 488 jall 2 )all aaiiad
‘ ‘ (Db s

Ao g1 oy 530 e Gllail) Slea iy a8 o5 cclilail) Slea Jind 83 5a gall AN &)yl ja B

(:S;ﬂ\ B3 g aren -3 33&‘

/ S il e gl g gm ol o o) S (66,67) SIS dia 5 o
lear 18) Fulall saec ¥l o G 5 sindl) claiill aa 3850 JS4 Lgany (B) Bansll aua
(VDb

el aileall san 5l il (14) clilall g (12) &l 2 )yl sz




5 e N Luxt 4a0\8

(irlad) Lyas Il

$ ol Gy (ixh3d) Iy el e ix ] g
: ? 21 b 4
M8x15 mm. <l 2 ¢ 4x16mm <l g é
21 5 1
e @} ‘
S ke
ol ey A 1 { 1
ol any -

Ji 03 cadl Sl aeal Lealind L3 elad) aa b odlel dam gl o 5aY1 A0 gata
Gl o gl oy Laaie il e 2SUL 3 36a¥) 850 (e @8l sy careail) b el
el JS8 138 i) Slea aaend 8 cliacLudl 3 3¢a ) de sena 853 52 5l

IS L & 1 33&‘

(AU il e 3l A e sl s a3 gaal) &b (67¢68) SN Jua 5 28 &l
(14) cslilly (12) 438 el el andinly () bus by 18) duilall claleall 78 ) (il
(20) sacldll jUa) 8 culaleal) cuil




dalgd) Al cillalial

OIS 13 il 138 (a5l Cany Aianadie e ye b il 5 il il e palad) A8l ells Jua 5is o8
Al S Aernal el lad (A eSSl JaT e glia 13 1 5hae i gy G ) o el 4

A 56 ge AN 28 43 ASam Balans o (A Slen gl Y slse s il mhaw o A Jles g
AN gl eld) e il il Slen et Y Apalial

Al Jga sl Ry W e Ll Gl 0 60 Gy (2all Sles o

B el 8 aSatl) Jasn g 48U Gl axy el yae o Sl g o U il lea Jiiy Bl a85 Y
i oY) s e aall g ala e Wil Gl ol pail) & i) o o) O e (a8 g elln ()5S
PBNINE P

b (alxd 28 Aaliad g ALy gl (udle i i1 Yl Jlea o slail) A jlae die dauliall (Sl gl )
) el Jlaty dpcaly )l el o (goad) Adal ol Wils a8 3l Slea
J8 (e aaly s S g 8 i) Sles plasiu) 38 Jlad Gl J8 G ey A8l jaas Jua i e ST
o ) J8 s e i Los el Ja gl dodla e AV Culad) iy o5 el Slea e oY)
) shll Alla 3

il Slea @ jaa el Al ) U8 d8Uall @lls Juady Ll 8

21%2 e JB Y Sl Gl ald A0 dalie 3 g g e U

il ol il Glea e Jlraall JUkY) ax

Olea aladid die FUE VL el s o odall Slea e ladl 8 g pall 5 cdall vie ol el ks el
sl

G Blad dial) Slea de ol 13 i) Slea aladind die eluiMay Gl o o Jay o Laila 8
Gl g3 Jomd i foalie S5 il len gl g a2 (e de pudl 0l sl i Qe
Sl Bas g (e

e g o gially eyl s il e Glal Ji A3 o caladia¥) dlae (U JIA 6 Cogan Al 8
A i any Al e e J il A il

O o s a0 A ) 5 A8l el b gy ¢ ofiall e aladial pac s &

(i) Slea pladind die cpadUll A8 5 (5 pmaldll 05S O g JURY) Jlite Ge 1am GleY) liks g
Aadi g Cppadl) By 5 pand 8 Bac bl 4y dauall Sladl o cluds ptial (o e el gl cad) U8
S dyaa b Gua sl all ol el S 1) dalal) elilla 5 o yaad Cuuliall i gl 5 (Aagiosall 8l dilaia)
i 53 cdcaly Hl) A jlan ol e ) g1 5l elae YU i ol catiil) A Guia sl cldl) il i allatil aae
Axid) J8 elyda )

Ledlagivd oy« ALeS) Ll el (e and gl (8 5l (Al Sl Ll uld 8 JSU ol ali g cuaa 1)
celudy Leadlal o W yuad Jolad ¥V - 8 5e (Al 36S Aol 531558

oaladl sl Ll il daadl) JS 5 o Aniaall 48 a0 J8 (e ool Gany ¢ Sl e Ll @l Gali Al 8
bl cuiatl Jilee JSS s e

sl lusMay Gla¥1 o Jas day 50 s a8 5 ¢ diall Glga alasiind J8 alall Salad) e ol s
8 iadl (el O sl gl el (gl Ao e yadl) Vs sl ala @ at of 08 padal) Ly
Fakal) ASl) Y QWS el gy el 5 a1 A (5 i ol ) e ) elaf oa i e
Staie Gla) 5l (5 ) shall #lie 55 Y Laric

o Jen amlidiae o p 4k J3 UG L3 Jea 5154 ell Josb g




Gilalia

Asall Jladl ol b il (0 e el g sb s2d)

At 25l gen e Giadl

(JSUie ld Cunnpnid W)y Aok Alaia (B 131 Sl Sles o Y

el 35Sl LU A g3 ji JSLia Lﬁ‘ O A g e Lﬁ‘ Jasti Y

ol J8 Azl 5l Al Gl ol )

Al 5l aey 388 40 YA Ll el Y

el 8 slea) (o oY) i

o) Lania g8 5) e Jiled <€ 13 Azl Hl A les Ji8 Gl 5 i

A Gl aadieg el Hlea

(Gl Y g ana il g el g JElY) 5 cpall LS saal) e ) i g3

Aals 1) el g5 a8 W ¢ Gleadl 13 el al (e e a5 e i ol dua sty a8 Y

s gl i ¥ QSN 8 et ol JolSh) Ay A58 Y QS Caaia Jadl) Qs gy 85 Y
28 (g Bac 4y (e aladin) aied 8,0 5all jaiae (e Gl QSN i S QI e JiE
AUl sy (633 GalAdY) ek 38 51 5o gl B el sy

A3l Jad Cani W ¢ Al e ) g Uai) aie Claral) aladid ade die b jeSh Ll adad
gl g0 cllul) e Llaall

LI_aY) Aphll Gl je W Lealadind (Sar Y il dids Ganl) 480 5e Slea cilily <3 Y o8
@l 5l sl sl A3 sally gad clal OIS 1A el sy o) oy 38 Al )l A len
sl e bl s Ll s il e (8 a s e AT A e ) el

23S 120 saadiedl (4 i) aall




Jadad
rdiial) 4] & U 10 L) Jalay Ladia) peiiall 138 aladiiad Ji dgliey Cilaglel) aen 1530
oDl Gl s dia Ly ) (A il e il Sl pladiad vie

liasd Jad W30 Hh5 Yy b ) lail g aada JS @y a5 e Lils g all oL
Jaadil) die 3 glady 8 glad de yuull A8l

sl o el cad gl 3 AN 5l a8 el Al Cagan die

i IS () s g5 ey el Slea

el die Clagleill ail  dgling areail) Cilagled 181 1 e

Slavw

D8I 5 dana ST sba glad g Y15 shaal) cadas) adl | IV ) Slea Hlaa) e Ll
Bl

A2 jiedila madle L Lty lilalal Al apad i) Sles arensi o

dclu/xS 14.0~0.8 Ae il 3Uad

S5l i Gy gie 3

) G

(it aali 12

Jio» 60/50 «d 58 240-220 :J3all 3

Bl 5 150 i) ST 4 jad Glasial ()Y (e (aiiie (5 gl e Y o5
Ay i Jagndl S3lae e Uyl Jall I i) Slea 55y

ol dalal) dpan) 8Ll Calaal g e eliae el dalidg zal

Aede ST el Jaad A3l ey Cilalac)

235100 :padieal 5 adl asll




Obgioeadl Jguo

*).4. ': o

)¢

\o

|

YA

)4

Cila

SUaliia

dalgd) Sl caldaliia
aranill Glalas

o2l Lk

dial) daleall

Leadla) 5 ¢UadYl Calasia
Op il Clagla

Lluall Cilales

aia o )
¢«U;‘Y\ a8




JKY LAND

Need Help?
faclusa lias

Call For Technical Support.

il acall e J panll g

United Arab Emirates 3anial) Ay yell <) 5LaY!

+971 56 501 5399
+971 54 308 4588
customercare@topskyland.com
https://topskyland.com

Saudi Arabia 402 gmaal) A yal) ASLa4)

+966 50 819 8548
+966 59 643 1174
customerservice@topskyland.com
https://sa.topskyland.com

www.topskyland.com




